COLORADO		City of Colorado Springs					City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903
OLYMPIC CITY <b>USA</b>				L	egislation [	Details	
File #:	URA	22-767	Version:	1	Name:	Hancock Commons UF	RA Cooperation Agreement
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	11/1	7/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/14/	/2023			Final action:	2/14/2023	
Title:	A resolution approving a Cooperation Agreement between the Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority and the City of Colorado Springs to promote redevelopment and assist with financing of public improvements for the Hancock Commons Urban Renewal project and to approve the amount of annual sales tax increment revenue allocated pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute Section 31-25- 107(9)(a)(II) Related File: URA 22-728 Presenter: Jariah Walker, CSURA Executive Director						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	URA						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution_HancockCommonsCooperationAgreement, 2. Hancock Commons Cooperation Agreement, 3. Signed Resolution No. 17-23 (needs signed coorp agreement).pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
2/14/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		а	dopted	Pass

referred

1/23/2023

1

Council Work Session